## 502194241 01/14/2013

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Rohit Chandra	12/20/2012

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Pop Top Corp.
Street Address:	987 Rosa Ct.
City:	Sunnyvale
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94086

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6085242

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 2142000853

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2146515000

Email: theresa.oconnor@haynesboone.com

Correspondent Name: Haynes and Boone, LLP Address Line 1: 2323 Victory Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 700

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	48731.2 CHANDRA-POP TOP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. Andrew Lowes

Total Attachments: 3

source=RC\_to\_PopTop#page1.tif source=RC\_to\_PopTop#page2.tif source=RC\_to\_PopTop#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 029624 FRAME: 0755

OF \$40.00 6085242

tate of California	
ounty of Santa Clara	
ounty of <u>Name</u> days.  On <u>Dec 21,2012</u> before me, Quersonally appeared Route C	Apple Contralez Notavu Puldic
on DeC: Diale before me, A	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
expensive appeared Kohit CI	MWWA Name(s) of Signer(s)
	igane(s) or orginary.
Leena Chanara	
	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
ANGELA GONZALEZ Commission # 1873370 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
My Comm. Expires Dec 17, 2013	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Place Notary Seal and/or Stamp Above	Signature: Signature of Notary Public
CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF	OPTIONAL  and by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and reattachment of this form to another document.
and could prevent traudulerit rei	noval and journal of the
Description of Attached Document	assignment from Robit Chandrat
Title or Type of Document: Yakevor Document Date: 12 20 20 20 12	OP TO PEOP Number of Pages: 3
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Signer's Name:	Signer's Name:
☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	Corporate Officer — Title(s).
☐ Individual	HUMBPRINT
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General Top of the	humb here Partner — Chimed Control
☐ Attorney in Fact	☐ Attorney in Fact
☐ Trustee	☐ Trustee
☐ Guardian or Conservator	☐ Guardian or Conservator
Other:	Other:
Signer is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:
THE THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER	CA 91313-2402 warm National Notery, org
ENERGED ENERGED EN	hatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org Item #5907 Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-80

PATENT REEL: 029624 FRAME: 0756

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ROHIT CHANDRA, an individual, having an address of 987 Rosa Ct, Sunnyvale, CA 94086 (hereinafter, "Seller") is the sole and exclusive owner of the patents and patent applications listed on Exhibit A hereto, and (i) all past and future patent applications that are entitled to claim priority, in whole or in part, based on any of said patents or the applications; (ii) all past and future patent applications from which said patents or the applications claim priority, directly or indirectly; and (ii) any patent issuing from such applications and inventions disclosed therein; and (iv) foreign applications and counterparts with respect to any of the foregoing (hereinafter, collectively, "the Patents"); and

WHEREAS **POP TOP CORP**, a California corporation, having a place of business 987 Rosa Ct, Sunnyvale, CA 94086 (hereinafter, "Purchaser") is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in, to and under the Patents.

Now, Therefore,

For one dollar (\$1) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Seller does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Purchaser, the Patents, any reissue or reissues of the Patents already granted and which may be granted, any certificates of reexamination already granted and which may be granted, the same to be held and enjoyed by Purchaser for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Patents are granted, reissued or extended as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Seller if this assignment had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past, current and future infringement and/or provisional rights under said patents, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Seller hereby covenants that Seller has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that Seller has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict therewith.

In Witness Whereof, Seller has caused this Patent Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative.

POP	TOP	CORP.

#### ROHIT CHANDRA

	fich Chan down
By:	By: Rohit Chandra
Name: Rohit Chandra	Date: 12/20/12
Title: President	
Date: 12/20/2012	

As the wife of Rohit Chandra, I hereby consent to this Patent Assignment. I hereby waive any rights I may have held under community property rules, and any other right I may have held, to challenge this Patent Assignment.

Leena Chandra

Date: 12/20/12 PATI

REEL: 029624 FRAME: 0757

# EXHIBIT A

# **PATENTS**

Pat./App. No.	Country/Office	Filing Date	Status
6,085,242	United States	1999-01-05	Issued

PATENT REEL: 029624 FRAME: 0758

**RECORDED: 01/14/2013**